2% STE. ANNE

o E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
April 26, 2023 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM

2. ATTENDANCE

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

d. FINANCE

5.1 Cheque Listing

5.2 March 2023 Council Earnings

6. MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

6.1 Comite Culturel de Ste. Anne AGM - April 24, 2023 - Reeve Pelletier
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

8. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS

8.1 Notice of Motion to reconsider Resolution #2023-152 - SD#4175-21-8528 - Schinkel Properties for
Bauman

9. COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

9.1 LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - April 13, 2023

9.1.1 LUD of Richer - 2023 Service Plan

9.1.2 LUD Holiday Contest Gift Card

9.2 Committee of the Whole Meeting - April 12, 2022

9.2.3 Zoning By-law Review - Increase in Scope

9.24 Municipal Engineer Invoice

10. DELEGATION(S) - NONE

1. HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

1.1 Variation #04-23 - Front Yard setback requirement - Friesen/Blue Stem Development

12. HEARINGS - 7:00 PM

121 Hearing Conditional Use #02-23 - Home Occupation - Bellerive

13. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

14. BY-LAWS

141 By-law #2023-09 - Development Plan Amendment - Kleinsasser/Wiebe

15. NEW BUSINESS



15.1
15.2
15.3
154
15.5
15.6
15.7
15.8
15.9
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.13
16.

16.1
16.2
17.

17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
17.5
18.

18.1
18.2
19.

AMM - Member Advisory - MB Agriculture / MASC Webinar
Municipal Drainage Study

Park and Ride Upgrade

Public Works Equipment Purchase

Giroux Ice Rink Lights

Council Code of Conduct Compliance

Richer Fire Department - Equipment Purchase
Cybersecurity Audit

2023-2024 Policing Priorities

Rural Manitoba Economic Development Corp. - Eastern Region Meeting Invitation
2023 Convocation Attendance

Appeal - Animal Services Fine

RM of Montcalm - Request for Support - DFA Resolution

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Subdivision Application #4175-22-8799 - SW 4-8-6E - Penner
RM of Tache - Zoning By-law Amending By-law #07-2023 - LUD of Lorette

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence
FCM - Various Correspondence
Climate West

Canadian Public Works Association

MGRA Awards
IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



